Industrial Wastewater Control Program (IWCP)

IWCP Main Line / Duty Inspector

(858) 654-4100

Significant Industrial User (SIU) Permits & Categorical Recognized Processes

Name Telephone No. E-mail Address Programs
Michael Beto (858) 654-4113 MBeto@sandiego.gov Military, Shipyards, Production
Lazaro Joya (619) 533-4243 | LJoya@sandiego.gov Facilities and SIU Compliance

Erick Cervantes

(856) 654-4105 Eicervantes@sandiego.gov

Estrella Pavilando

(619) 533-7496 Epavilando@sandiego.gov

Dartagnan Ramirez

(858) 614-4599 DtRamirez@sandiego.gov

SIU Permits

Enhanced Source Control (ESC) Permits and Support Services (SS)

Name Telephone No. E-mail Address Programs
Anh Nguyen (619) 533-4243 APNguyen@sandiego.gov ESC permits Lead
Kimber Wick (858) 654-4113 KWick@sandiego.gov Trucked Waste Lead, other permits
Maura Ahern (858) 654-4116 MAhern@sandiego.gov Dental Amalgam, SS Lead
Michael McClelland (858) 654-4114 MMcClelland@sandiego.gov Trucked Waste, and ESC permits
Jacob Garcia (858) 654-4129 JacobAG@sandiego.gov
David Mayo (858) 654-4122 DMayo@sandiego.gov
John Winsor (858) 654-4171 JWinsor@sandiego.gov
Kevin Endo (858) 654-4124 KEndo@sandiego.gov ESC Permits
Maegan Yim (858) 292-6331 MYim@sandiego.gov
Barry Muhammad ESC Field Representative
David Plascencia ESC Field Representative

Administration

Name Telephone No. E-mail Address Programs
Joy Newman (858) 654-4106 JNewman@sandiego.gov Program Manager
John Steger (858) 654-4103 JSteger@sandiego.gov Pretreatment Manager

Brian Ikeda

(858) 654-4117 Blkeda@sandiego.gov

SS and Online Portal Supervisor

SIU Permits & Enforcement

Roman Huizar (858) 654-4105 RHuizar@sandiego.gov Supervisor

Rosa Dominguez (858) 654-4109 RosauraD@sandiego.gov ESC Supervisor & Enforcement
Ryan Cross (858) 654-4108 RCross@sandiego.gov ESC and Groundwater Supervisor
Steven Jarvis (858) 654-4170 SJarvis@sandiego.gov ESC Supervisor

Lucia Forman (858) 654-4102 LForman@sandiego.gov Administrative/Billing

Eric Beard

(858) 292-6331 EBeard@sandiego.gov

Administration Assistance
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